SHERIFFS OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES., INC.

Case Number
Vs,

ROGER O RESSEGUIE 2008CV59
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMQ CHEK # DEBIT CREDIT
05/10¢2013  Advance Fee Advance Fee 48329 S0.00  S$1,500.00
D5/1072013  Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
DF10201%  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 517.50 $0.00
0810/2013  Crving Sale $10.00 $0.00
NS/10/2013  Dockenng S15.00 50.00
05/ 152015 Lewy 515.00 $0.00
US10/2013  Mailing Costs $30.00 $0.00
N5/10:2015  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
OS10/2007%  Press Hnterprise [ne. 51,436.10 $0.00
052013 Shorill Awtomation Fund $50.00 $0.00
05102003 Web Posting $100.00 50.00
06:28:2013  Service $150.00 $0.00
0eA%20L3 Service Mileage S10,00 $0.00
Da2%201F Copies 55.00 $0.00
06282083 Notuy Fee 510.00 $0.00
06/2582013  Suwrcharge $110.00 $0.00
F1062093  Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00

$1,993.60  $1,500.00
| TOTAL BALANCE: ${493.60) !

Printed: 11/6/2013 2:34:33PM Page 1 of 1
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Fax Nov 6 2013 11:53am POO1/001

Penmiivagia Offie UDRENLAWOITICES, PC. Flotida Office

2101 W. Comunercial Blvd

Consh. hSuilt(c 201% 19428 Ochew ersey Office Fort La %“itgaslwr?_ 33309
onshonocken 3 . ort UHAEr c
®R) 215-588-9500 Wo ”rfswg ngttckgenter (PH) 9543751757
ity fartsd : - (FX) 954-378-1758
4, 0 Sm:ﬁ: 200
Che Hi 08003
I(TPIXJ aﬁﬁ-éaﬂm
(X} 856-669-5359
wWwWwLitren .comm

Sent via fax # (570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Attn.: Real Estate

Re:  Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

Vs,
ROGER RESSEGUIE

Columbia County

Docket No.:
Premises: 256 Thomas Rd., Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sheriff's Sale No.:
To whom it may concery. ;
Please stay the Sheriff Sale scheduled for November 13, 2013, on behalf of the Plaintiff.
Sale is staved for the following reason:

Defendant filing Chapter 13 Bankruptcy on 8/7/2013 in the Middle District of
Pennsylvania, Case #13-04077,

Amonnt collected in consideration of stay: $0.00

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questiotis or concerns please contact

us via email: SalésandBid @udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udr aw Offices, P.C.
T JFefferson
Foreclosure Specialist

MJIU#: 07120454 CASE#: 07120454-1



FQ Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBlA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Tarin Jefferson From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: 856-669-5399 Pages: 2

Phone: Date: November g, 2013

Re: Ressequie cc:

T Urgent C For Review 00 Please Comment [ Please Reply 1 Please Recycle

¢ Comments: | received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a balance owed of $493.60




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

. _ VS _

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALL -
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DFF., $ )l

LEVY (PER PARCLL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § 0,00
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALL (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ /C, 00
POSTING ITANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERITT'S DEED 35007
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.66-
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 66~
COPIES $T’ o2
NOTARY $ FO,
TOTAL #* k% skt ko krronsohs § 373, & i@
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRLESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 1 _U ks, ;f'_'.;
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75700 .
TOTAL % %% k% ksoesobsod kb dor sk £k § jx}zgj/ 10
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $H00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL **¥#ksksek btk sk hdonssr ¢ -

RIAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY?20  $
SCHOOL DIST. e
DELINQUENT 20 08 _T.o0
TOT{\L LR E RS E L E R EEE SRS EE ] $ ’{i" {..')__
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 S
WATER 200 S ,
’l“(')[A[ EEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEE S EE ES $ Lo
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) ARSI,
MISC. $
$

TOTAL ™% o ok ke oo ook o o ook ook $

TOTAIL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$ /r;),éf)

Sl o0

IOl
i, e



Fax _ Aug 7 2013 10:11am POO1/001

Penngylvania Office U DREN LA W Om CES; R c Floxida Cffice

TOO™W., Srd Ave, 2101 W, Commerxcial Blvd
Conshohocken, P4 19428 Newf] ersey Offioe Fort Lavdendale F, 53509
ohocken, PA uderdale
(PH) 215-568-9500 Woocll%rfs WCor crggfe R((ilenter (PH) 954-378-1757
Mark [, Udeen £5q. - - (FX) 954-378~1758
ke 74, 1, 32 - ch Smtﬁ 200
erry Hi 08003
g’};) 886-561;2400
(FX) 856-662-5399
WP, GO
August 7, 2013

Sent via fax #(570)389-5625

Calumbia County Sheriff's Office
Attn: Real Estate

Re:  Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.
vs.
ROGER RESSEGUIE

Columbia County
Docket No.:
Premises: 256 Thomas Rd., Bloomsburg, PA 178135

Sheriff"s Sale No.:
To whom it may concem:

Please postpone the Sheriff Sale scheduled for August 7, 2013 to November 13, 2013, ou behalf
of the Plaintiff for defendant filing Chapter 13 Banlauptcy on August 7, 2013 in Middle District
of Pennsylvania, Case #13-04077. -

Thark you for your attention to this matter. If you have any queéﬁons or concerns please contact

us via email: SalesandBid@udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Tarin Jefferson
Foreclosure Specialist

MJIU#: 07120454 CASE#: 07120434-1
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United States Bankruptcy Court
Middie District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed
under Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptey Code, entered
on 08/07/2013 at 08:18 AM and filed on 08/07/2013.

Roger O Resseguie

256 Thomas Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
usa

SSN /ITIN: xxx-xx-4420

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Michael P, Gregorowicz
Kreisher and Gregorowicz
401 South Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570 784-b211

The case was assigned case number 5:13-bk-04077.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection
and other actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain
circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor
can request the court to extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to collect a debt or take
other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized. Consuit a lawyer
to determine your rights in this case.

To view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed in this case, please visit the
following Internet link: http://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/ There is an .08 fee per page or page
view {charges do not apply up to the first per calendar year} and you must first register at
this web site: http://pacer.psc.uscourts.gov/ Public access computer terminals are also
available at the Clerk's Office's two locations, 9:00 am to 4:00 pm, M-F {closed on all
federal holidays): Max Rosenn US Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA
18701 and Ronald Reagan Federal Building and Courthouse, 228 Walnut Street,
Harrisburg, PA 17101.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the
court setting forth important deadlines.

https://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/Notice OfFiling.pl?229536 8/7/2013



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant i
SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC. Vs, ROGER O RESSEGUIE
_
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Woednesday, August 7, 2013
UDREN LAW CFFICES, PC . .
' Writ of Execution No. : 2008CV59
111 WOODCREST ROAD X
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00
Location of the real estate: 256 THOMAS ROAD, BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Daocketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
FPress Enterprise Inc. $1.435.10
Prothonatary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Farm $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Servica $150.00
Service Mileage $8.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge $110.00
Continued or Cancelled Sale Postponed to; 8/7/2013 $10.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,166.60
Municipal Costs
Delinquent Taxes $1.176.98
Total Municipal Costs $1,176.98
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total; $3,398.58

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 388-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

SAXCON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC. VS,

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

Defendant
ROGER O RESSEGUIE

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. : 2008CV59
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00

Location of the real estate: 256 THOMAS ROAD. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper}
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, AcknoWIedge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Surcharge

Continued or Cancelled Sale

Municipal Costs

Delinquent Taxes

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Postponed to); 8/7/2013

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

=
_

Wednesday, August 7. 2013

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1,436.10
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$150.00
$8.00
$25.00
$5.00
$10.00
$110.00
$10.00

$2,166.60

$1.176.98
$1,176.98

$55.00
$55.00

$3,398.58

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

SMH) ﬁ*@'f% ‘i}{«j&, 5{.»"(: VS /2554’: 24*:@;“)’;;:3‘?{4 A
No. 193 KD NO.  $F-¢8 D

AT ’ £y}
DATE/TTIME OF SALE: "’S:.{iy o

BID PRICE (INCILLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE -- 2% OF Bl S

TRANSIER TAX - 2% OI' FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUN'T NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRISS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DLPOSTT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUTL IN 8 DAYS $
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COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
{570) 38B9-5649 FAX: (570)389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION
2013 - REAI, ESTATE
As of Date: 08/02/2013 03:16:11 BM

Owner:FV 1 TNC
4708 MERCANTILE DRIVE
FORT WORTE TX 76137

Municipality:MT PLEASANT TWE
Parcel #:26 -04 -007-00,000

Property Desc:

Discount: Face: Penalty:

Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount  Due Date

G2Zh9148 G S222.,05 04/30/2013 3226.58 06/30/2013 5249,24 08/31/2013
Discount Payment 05/03/2013 $222.05

nz5els = $32.65 04/30/2013 S33.32 06/30/2013 : 536.650 0B/31/2013
Discount Payment 05/03/2013 832.65

025918 R $27.5%4 04/30/2013 S208.51 06/30/2013 $31.326 08/31/2013
Discount Payment 05/03/2013 527.94
Total Paid To Date: 528264
| e 2

c:?M .

Signature Date

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TC COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




KEPNER, KEPNER & CORBA, P.C. WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN

TO PLEAD TO ATTORNEYS AT LAW IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COFY OF THE
WITHIN DRIGINAL FILED IN THIS ACTION
SERVICE HEEREOF 123 West Front Street BY:
AENT MAY BE ATTORNEY
U, Berwick, Pemnsylvania 18603
ATTORNEY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff,
vs. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ROGER O. RESSEGUIE : 2008-CV-59
Defendant. : 2010-ED-59
ORDER
AND NOW, this / ﬂ dayof _J 22 & , 2013, upon

consideration of Defendant’s Petition to Postpone the Sher@ Sale of Real Estate, it is hereby
Ordered that the Sheriff’s Sale of the Defendant’s real estate be postponed until August 7, 2013
l{ﬁ;y&)?g'/ﬂik’af{ﬁy f? éi; 4LCV/Z*" 9

— T
=T

8:\Clients 5000 to 549945118 Resseguie, Roger\Order petition te set aside sheriff sale (6-24-11 vb) . wpd



. VS

NO. ED NO. 1D DATH/TIMEOFSAIE
_ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § 500
~ LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS §_ o

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES él;?.SO
— ADVTRTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § w00
— POSTING HANDBILL. $15.00
— CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
~ SHERIFEF’S DEED $35.00
—~ TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 7,00
NOTARY $ JO.OD
TOTA_L EEEEEEE L E R L EEEE R R E L E L] $ 5 __)}1 )'-.4.}
~ WEB POSTING $150.00.
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ JY38,06
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL ¥ %%k sk s dordordohsonokonskxskx § f)é‘//{ i
-~ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § oL

: )
TOTAL %% % % k% ok ok estof o s s e o &..fﬁ

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCIIOOL DIST. 20 0%
DELINQUENT 20§ HEad

4
'TO[AL e e ok e ok ok ke ok ok Rl e sk e e e Aok ROk $ ﬂ:.:__.'.-'_é

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
TOTAL, ####% sk stmnnkshsiordids ¢ Do
SURCHARGT: FEE (DSTE) S D
MISC. s

TO_TAL********************ﬂ’i‘*“ g -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



SHERIFt+ 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA UOUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Shoriff

Chief Deputy

V5.

Case Number
RCGER O RESSEGUIE

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, ING,
2008Cv59

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/05/2013  11:27 AM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES

SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 256 THOMAS ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

///727

RAY ND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tasmotly T Chomfindin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN. SHERIFF

June 05, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notaryl Sezal
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public
;;wr: of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
voLoimmeeg (37 2
NOTARY TSy Ew“efﬂct-v 016

—— T

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

5TH day of JUNE . 2013 J@(@j} Qg/,u ‘/C/(/ﬂqa/m’a/L)

Flaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFF!CES PC 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERR‘Y HILL, N{; 08003




256 THOMAS RQAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 EXP: 06/07/2013

2008CV59
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

4708 Mercantile Drive : CIVIL DIVISION
Ft. Worth, TX 76137 ! Columbia County
Plaintiff
V.

Roger O. Resseguie

256 Thomas Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant {s)

NO. 2008CV53

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every
other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution, on the date{s) appearing on the attached Certificates of
Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s} by reqular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was
signed for by Defendant (s} on the date specified on the said Return Receipt.
Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".
3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by perscnal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto
as Exhibit "Bv.

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order
is attached hereto ag Exhibit "RB",

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. Section 4904
relating te unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: %J{{ , 3
¥ / UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: éiqlq;éb 6<fiéggfﬁ%q

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Nico'le | aBletta, Esquire
PAID 202194




Sy, T4

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER '““Mq“i
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff 2 CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

V.
Roger O. Resseguie
Defendant(s) NO. 2008CV59

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Roger O. Resseguie

PROPERTY: 256 Thomas Road
(Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on July 10, 2013, at 9:00 A.M., at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
PA . Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.



A IS Sl [ Registerad
Address UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. U Insured ifi
Of Sender 111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 [] Retumn Receiptfor | Check appropriate block for Affix stamp here if issued as
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 O cob Merchandise Registered Mait cedificate of mailin or for
) . Cl Intl Recorded Del. O with Postal Insurance additional copies of this bill.
ATTN: Danielle Devlin O Certified O Express Mail L] without pestal Insurance Postmark and Date of Receipt
o | Article JW, Handling { Act Insure - | nue Sender | RR. | S.D. | SH. | Rst Del Fee
Line | Number . u Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Fee o_._mﬁmm w.mﬁm o ,n_\mEm If COD Fee | Fee | Fee' | Remarks
1 tn #| COMMONWEALTH OF PA, DEPT. OF
& ¢ | REVENUE, BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
oE PO Box 281230, Department of Revenue
W * | Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230 _
2 50 TENANTS/OCCUPANTS oy L
4 256 Thomas Road . & By
S m__\_oca Pleasant Township) o B -
13 loomsburg, PA 17815 -
: gy 8
3 Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. Lo T
4708 Mercantile Drive &y
Ft. Worth, TX 76137
4 Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
5 Domestic Relations Section
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
6 Franklin E. Kepner, Esg.
123 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603
7
8
9 Yo
"ll-_l'|'-ljl'-- LY P T ¥ T ¥ ¥ ]
10 ;‘- .
Total number of Pieces Total Nuhber of Pleces tmaster, Per (Name of Receiving Employee) The full declaration of value I required on all domestic and intemational registered mail. The maximum indsmnity payabls for
Listed by Sender Receivetd at Post Office the recenstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail document reconstrustion Insurance is wmoomou per piece
subject to & limit of $500,000 per occurence, Tha maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise is $500. The
maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for registered mall, sent with optional postal Ingurance. See Domestic Mail Manual
R800, 3013, and ww 1 No._1 limitations of coverage on insured and COD mall. See Intsmational Mall Manual for limitations of
_ , coverags on intemational mail. Special handting charges apply only to third and forth class parcels.

- ~

PS Form 3877, February 1994 Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen

Roger O. Resseguie; #07120454 (Columbia)



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
R . UDREN, ESQUIRE WOGDCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK J. ; 111 WOODCREST ROAD e
NIMANAGING ATTORNEY SUITE 200 . {;‘?‘f&/?«
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 &
856 . 669 . 5400

TINA MARIE RICH .
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 856. 669. 5399

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

June 4, 2013
Prothonotary of Columbia County
Ceolumbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.
Vs,
Roger O. Resseguie
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008CV59
To whom it may concern:

In connection with the above captioned matter, enclosed please find the
following:

1. Certificate of Service to be filed;

2. Copy of first page to be time stamped and returned toc me in the
enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Danielle Devlin
Foreclosure Specialist

/dad

Enclosures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

Plaintiff

V.
Roger O. Resseguie

Defendant {s)

ATTOENEY FCR PLAINTIFF

{ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS &y
{ CIVIL DIVISION g,
: Columbia County

I NO. 2008CV59

CERTIFTCATE OF SERVICE

75

The undexrsigned, hereby certifies that true and correct copies of Notice

of Sale was served upon the following person{s) named herein at their last

known address or their attorney of record.

XXXXKK Regular First Class Mail
XXXXXX Certified Mail
Other (certificate of mailing)

Date Served: 5/21/2013

TO: Roger O. Resseguie
¢/o PFranklin E. Kepner,
123 West Front Street
Berwick, PR 18603

Esquire

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

IR

Attorndy for Plaintiff

Nicole LaBletta, Esquire
PAID 202194



LI Registered

"Address UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ] Insared
Of Sender 111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 U Return Receipt for
CHERRY HILL, N 08003 Ocop Merchandise :
3 Int'l Recorded Del
ATTN: Danielle Devlin L1 Certified L1 Express Mail
Line ﬂm“._m__wmq Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Fee
1 ) Roger O. Resseguie
5 ¢/o Franklin E. Kepner, Esq.
fo 123 West Front Street
iry Berwick, PA 18603
2 I
3 Inl
2 L
5
6
7
B
9
10
=y
Total number of Pieces Postmaster, Per {N. of Receiving Employee}
Listed by Sender

The fuit declaration of value Is

the reconstructi otiable documents under Express Mail documant reconstruction insurance is $50,0
subjectto a of $500
maximum indemnily payable 15 $25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional postal ingurance. Sea Domestic Mail Manual

R900, S813, and 5421
coverage on international mail. Special handling charges apply only ta third and ferth class parcels.

—-rinta hlack for Affix stamp here if issued as
certificate of mailing or for
| -additional copies of this bill.
ey Lo -{-Postmark and Date of Receipt
&
- m mﬂv “Due Sender | RR. | §.0. | §.H. | Rst Del Fee
NS If COD Fee | Fee | Fee | Remarks
gt
“ ﬂvﬁwo M...m s
2
B T X P Y
payable for

requirsd on all domestic and intemational registered mail. The maximum .:na_._ssz b
per piece

n of nonne
00D per accurrence. The maximurm indemnity payabte on Express Mail merchandise is $500. The
rlimitations of coverage on insured and COD mail. See International Mail Manual for [imitations of

PS Form 3877, Feb 1994

Roger O. Resseguie; #07120454 (Columbia)

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen

i
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U.S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

[
Poslage

3
Gertifiad Fea % \O
sy Postmark
Retum Heceipt Fee F:
(EndorsenTant Fl;l:mttad} Q‘_\ 5 e

Restrictad Dalivary Fee
(Endorsamernt Reguired)

Total Postage & Fees.| §

TS o] —
- | Roger Q. Resseguie

[ Sier ApE Nos. CIO ]qranklin E.Kepner, Esq. -
aPOBaNe. 123 West Front Street
o s ZEd Berwick, PA 18603

7012 1hk4Y40 DOOZ 378L 2788

A

P$ Farm 3860, August 2006 See Reverse for Instructions
¥

Roger 0O,
¢/o FranKk
256 Thomg
Berwick,

aT CORPORATE CENTER
TO:

s

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HiLL., NJ 08003

WOODCRE
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ONIQCY5Y-)

Verbal Confirmation of Service of ¥ NOYCR of Sae

Date: é/q Jap l 7> | _ ff){gf&_ |
Spoke with: l&{o(\% ‘% O{Q{ C 4 y &

Defendantrpo €Y~ _ | . _ was served on ‘5;/ / L) / &O/\S
at ﬂ\) fm\\éﬁ*m /

Defendant was served on
at

Defendant was served on
at

Defendant was served on
at

Are there any addifional fees due? Yes No if so how much? $

Notes:




SHERIFF » OFFICE OF COLUMBIA C JUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shertff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

Vs,
2008Cv59

SAXON MORTGAGE SERWVICES, INC.
ROGER O RESSEGUIE

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/16/2013  02:15 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTICN AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE MARGE DUCEY,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR ROGER O RESSEGUIEiLE)G T

ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

!
MART!N BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Taotly T Chomfulin

May 16, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Motaral Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
16TH day of MAY 2013 &;w,h LM Q{f&,wi AN B

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC 111 WOODCREST ROM CHERRY HiLL, NJ 08003




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAYX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSEURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DARTZ Z0-MAY-13 TEE:55.00 CEET. NGl4dss3
VL LNC DISTRTCT: WMT FLELZZANT TWFE
4708 MERCANTILE DRIVIE DERD 29110-49378
FORT WORTE TX TeL2Y LOCATION: Z545 THCOMAS RD RLOCMSRURG
FARCEL : 26 -04 -007-00,000
————— PEKDING-- - - TOTAL AMCINT
TEAR DBILL ROTLT AMOUNT INTEEEST COsTE S
2012 DREIM 1,1£0.10 23.52 0,00 1,.64.02
TOTAL SDUR 31, - 64.02
T&Y CTWAIM TOTAL AMCUNT DUX DURING TRZ WOKNTH OF: August L2013
TELS 5 12 CREETIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORIS, TAX T,TRNZ A3 OF
DZCOnMARR 37, Z0°1Z2




COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 383-5649 FAX: (b70)38%-5cd6

TAX CERTIFICATION
2013 - REAL ESTATE

Az of Date: OL/20/20.3 23:0°h6 bW

Municipality:[MT PLZASANT TWFE
N

Quwner: 7% . THC
Parcel #:76¢ -I4 -0027-00C,C000

L0 MERTANTIIL DRIVE Property Desc:

TORT WORTID TH Ta1TT

Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
O7m% 4 iz P02 00N G4SN0 0 SETGLOR LeFSRNSr00G LA, 04 NBSRL/2015

Discount Payment 05/03/2013 5222 .05

BT I : 527068 GasRD/2013 SRILEY Le/E0S2013 LHCES
Discount Payment 05/03/2013
25523 = 327,94 0473372013 F28.351 2672072010 C ih 08720/

Discount Payment 05/03/2013 8527.54

Total Paid To Date: 5202.61

5120l

Nale

THIS CERTIFICATICN ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINCQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SAi(SON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC, Case Number

ROGER O RESSEGUIE 2008CV358

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale B Zone:

Expires: ” 06f07f2013 Warrant:

Manmer- <Not8pec|f1ed N e R e v NI

SALE AND DEBTOR'S

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHE

IF

O ¥3D0Y ‘INDISSIN

_ : Served:  Personally - £dult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary e iAS RoaD T L Adult I M\ —

Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: ! _..C\.rj..fa bb\ ey

6SADB00C

Phone: Dos: o Relaton b d

nternate | e Dare. ....... e L
Address: ; E A R 5

Phone: - _ _ Deputy: \G "\”] Mifeage:

u'ng_EN LAW o)

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

51841 ¥d ‘OHNESINOOTE 'av0d SYINOHL 952

=2 B R Bl R B

£102/20190 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.

VS,

ROGER O RESSEGUIE

Case Number
2008CV59

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:  CENTRALCOLUMBIASD
Primary ~BLUE JAY DRIVE e
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone:

Attormate |

Address:

Phone’

MName:

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce '

< Not Spec'f'_?d_ >

'UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

SERVICE COVER SHEET

'.'F’LAINT1FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS |

DOB:

Exprres

Zone:

06;’07!201 3 '5

Warmane:

ds vIaWNT0D TVYULNID

(]
Served: Personaily Adult In Charge Posted Olher %
‘éggf,‘g‘g < :’XNW oc wky 3
Relation:
Date: Time: .ﬁ.?{{ ”
Deputy: ,/)/,» .vz- £l Mileage:

Phone:

S8} ¥d 'DHNGSINO0Ta ‘IARA Avr 3n1g

Date: !

Time: 1 SR I A

Mileage: o] i B
Deputy: § ............. B -
1.

2.

3

4

5.

8.

€L0Z/L0/30 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
Vs, Case Number

ROGER O RESSEGUIE 2008CVED

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notuce _ Zone:

Manner: < Not SpeC|f|ed>m - o Expires: :: 06!0?!2013 . Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

NINYES “OS3 ¥aANG3IN

(&)
; Q
Name; fFRANKLIN KEPNER, ESQ. ' Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary _\123 WEST FRONT STREET | : Adultin ""‘ o
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: /’A‘N‘} 5’9 UC 17‘6/( . @
Phone- DOB: Relation: ,@: C‘ELF"" D AT ;-"" 1
Mtermate T T e Date: - S —
Address: . (95%:/3’ : e 7.;"?59
Phone: Deputy: J‘- 3 J.7 Mileage:

Time:

Mileage: !

Deputy: r

€098} vd MOoImE3Ig ‘133H1S INOYL LSIAM 21

1.

2.

3. m

4. v

5. 2
S

5. N
2
L3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
VS, Case Number

ROGER O RESSEGUIE 2008CV5Y

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: | . _ . Zone
Manner: < Not Speciied » . Expiress  06/07R2013 - Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

3 XV1 ALNNCD VISWNTOD

Name:  Columbia CountyTaxOffice . Served:

Primary PO Box 380 S e
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:

Phone: sowmosss  pos  Rewtom e clork
2‘33;22;9 e Ce Date: j/l 0/13 Time: {440

Phone: | | . Deputy: S [4 . Miteage:

(T,
B v
O
=g
@
a
0

: =

SR

65AD800Z

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 vd "DYNASWOO018 '08€ X08 Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

£10Z/£0/90 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
Vs, Case Number

ROGER O RESSEGUIE 2008CV59

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:

Wanner. <ot Specied >  beres 0 Wamant
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILLY13d 21183W0Aa

Name: Served: Posted - Other

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET  Aduitin 0 1L
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge: . 0 Ff‘Oﬂ,é ...........
‘Bloomshurg, PA 17815 :

65A0800Z

Address:

Phone: . : Deputy: 5 u‘ - Mileage:

Name: UDREN LAWOFFICESPC ' o Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S e e Rl

£10Z/20/90 :dX3 d 'O¥NASWOO0TE ‘YO0 ANZ 'L1IFHLS NIVIN 1SIM L)



Document Receipt

Trans # 23241 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROCM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 18106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

5/10/2013

9171924291001000022701

79ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 23240 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 5/10/2013

Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000022695
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref #: 79ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 23239 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALLR,

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

FOST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

5/10/2013

9171924291001000022688

78ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 23238 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 5/10/2013
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
QFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000022671

11580 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 7SED2013

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 23237 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 23237
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 281230

HARRISBURG PA 17128

POST

2PM

Tracking #.

Doc Ref #:

5/10/2013

9171924291001000022664

79ED2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2008CV59

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the

following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Blocomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 10, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a2 proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE
FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED INSTRUMENT, 200612387, |ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS BEGINNING
AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN AND THE CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD, SOUTH 17 DEGREES 10 MINUTES EAST, 22.5 PERCHES, THENCE SCUTH
0 DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 12 PERCHES TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FRANK WELLIVER;
THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WELLIVER, NORTH 71 DEGREES EAST 36. 5§ PERCHES TO A STONE IN
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF HOWARD STEWART,; THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.0
PERCHES TO A STAKE IN THE MIDDLE OF A SMALL RUN; THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID RUN, SOUTH 78
DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 33.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7.0 ACRES, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, THE FOREGOING DESCRIFTION 1S IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1958 BY HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING A 3.02 ACRE TRACT OF LAND PREVIOUSLY GRANTED AND CONVEYED TO PAUL L. FAUS
BY DEED DATED JULY 25, 1980 AND RECORDED JULY 30, 1880 COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 282, PAGE 865,

DEED FROM ROGER C. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE AS SET FORTH iN DEED iINSTRUMENT 200612387 DATED 11/14/2006 AND
RECORDED 11/27/2006, COLUMBIA COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BEING KNOWN AS: 256 THOMAS ROAD, (MOUNT PLEASANT) BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.. 26-04-007

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES !S VESTED IN ROGER O. RESSEGUIE BY DEED FROM ROGER O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE DATED
1114/2006 RECORDED 11/27/2006 INSTRUMENT NO 200612387

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 256 THOMAS ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPIl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 26-04-007

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ROGER O RESSEGUIE in suit of SAXON MORTGAGE
SERVICES, INC..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the hid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Rt LN TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, N. COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 77-/3

DATE RECEIVED S 475
DOCKET AND INDEX _ 5 /> /3

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE ey
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST 4
CHECK FOR $4356-80 OR [ S£6.,00 v CK# ¥$739
#**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Nl j5, 2 TIME %0
POSTING DATE Swe 6T
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK  ‘Viwe [ 7

2NP WEEK e

3P WEEK Ne,i R /<




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOQDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B536-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. ! COURT OF COMMOK PLERS
Plaintiff { CIVIL DIVISION
v, i Columbia County

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Roger O. Resseguie I NO. 2008CV5S
Defendant (s) : Ap
I SEERN L
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satizfy the judgment, interest and COSLS in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

described property:

25§ Thomas Read, (Mount Plieasant Township)

BEloomsburg, PA 17815
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

hmount due 588,482 .28

Interest Prom 08/321/2008
to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of 514 .60
ro actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

(Costs to be added) $
. Prothonetary , -
sy Bonbona N Saesth & Ko f
Clerk
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

Date 5 - Q—\B My CO}'B_ Bx. Ist MOHday in 201/6‘\




UDREN LAW QFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

Plaintiff
V.

Roger O. Resseguie
Defendant (s}

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

i NO. 2008CV59

CERTIFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

{ X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

UD??N Lja OFFICES, P.C.

BY:

Attor Plalntlff
RRY B EESE ESQUIRE
PA ID 310501




UDREN LAW QOFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

Plaintiff
v,

Roger O. Resseguie
Defendant (s}

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
! CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

i NO. 2008CV59

CERTIFICATE

T hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

( } vVacant
{ X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ ¥ Over 24 wmonths delinguent.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDR?N LAﬁ OFFICES, P.C.

5y A

Attor Eydjf Plaintiff
RRY B, KEESE, ESQUIRE
PA ID 310501




UDREN LAW OFFICES, FP.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROCAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.
Plaintiff
V.

Roger O. Resseguie
Defendant (s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

I NO. 2008CV59

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31259.1
XD RULE 76

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.,

Plaintiff in the above action, by

its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law
Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning

the real property located at:
Township)Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Qwner (s)

Name

Roger O. Resseguie
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

256 Thomas Road, [(Mount Pleasant

or reputed Owner{s):
Zddress

256 Thomas Road

2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the judgment:

Name

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

Address

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 1is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

NONE

hddregss



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record:
Name

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

Ft. Worth, TX 76137

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc

5. Name and address of every
onn the property:
Name

NONE

6. Name and address of every
interest in the property and
the =sale:

Name

Columbia County

Tax Claim Bureau

Domesgtic Relations Section

Commoniwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

hddress

4708 Mercantile Drive
4708 Mercantile Drive
Fr. Worth, TX 76137

other person who has any record lien

Address

other person who has any record
whose interest may be affected by

Address
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 256 Thomas Road
(Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Franklin E. Kepner, Esqg. 123 West Front Street
Berwick, P& 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my information and bhelief. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
aunthorities.

DATED: May 07, 2013
UDREN LAW OFFLCES, P.C.

[ AN

Attowheys Yor Plaintiff

HARRY B. 5. 7° ~SNUIRE
PA1ID 3106501




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C,
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.
Plaintiff
V.

Roger 0. Resseguie
Defendant (s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLATNTIFF

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

I NO. 2008CV59

AFPFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3125.1
AND RULE 76

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.,

Plaintiff in the above action, by

its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law
Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning

the real property located at:
Township) Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner({s)

Name

Roger 0. Resseguie
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

256 Thomas Road, (Mount Pleasant

or reputed Owner(s):
Address

256 Thomas Road

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name

SAME AS %1 ABOVE

Addresg

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sgold:

Name

NONE

Address



4 . Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record:
Name

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

Ft. Worth, TX 76137

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc

5. Wame and address of every
on the property:
Name

NONE

6. Name and address of every
interest in the property and
the sale:

Name

Columbia County
Tax Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

Address

4708 Mercantile Drive
4708 Mercantile Drive
FL. Worth, TX 76137

other person who has any record lien

Address

other person who has any record
whose interest may be affected by

Address
PC Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PO Box 280

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 256 Thomas Road
{Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, P4 17815

Franklin E. Kepner, Esg. 123 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my informaticon and belief. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
UDREN W QFFICES, P.C.
= AN\ /)

Attdrhay's Yopr Plaintiff

HARRY 8, .77 “=NQUIRE
PAID 310501

DATED: May 07, 2013




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff { CIVIL DIVISION
V. : Columbia County

;MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Roger O. Resseguie fNO. 2008CV59
Defendant (s) :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OQF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Roger O. Resgseguile
256 Thomas Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house {(real estate) at 256 Thomas Reoad, {(Mcunt Pleasant
Township) Bloomsburyg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on , at in the Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA , to enforce the court judgment
of $88,482.18, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee)
against you. If the sale iz postponed, the property will be
relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TC PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how much
you must pay, you may call: (856} €669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or cpen the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact

one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.}



¥YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAXE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Zale is not stopped, vour property will be secld to
the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only 1f the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right te remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vyour
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be
filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state
who will be receiving that meney. The money will bhe paid ocut in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after Schedule of
Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
yvour home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT
WHERE YQU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn lLegal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East GSth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

Plaintiff
V.

Roger O. Ressegule
Defendant (s)

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
f CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

i NO. 2008CV59

CERTIFICATE OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

I hereby certify that the Defendant(s) last known address is as

follows:

Roger O. Ressequie
256 Thomaz Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Roger 0. Resgeguie

c¢/o Franklin E. Kepner, Esdg.
123 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

At &y for £laintiff

UDREN W OFFICES, P.C.
BY /l\ /577
o

HARRY B, REESE, ESQUIRE
PA 1D 310501



SHORT DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIFP, COLUMEIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANTA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
INSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED

AS BEGINNING AT A PCINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN
AND THE CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

Tax Parcel No.: 26-04-007

Property Address: 256 Thomas Road

{Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, P& 17815




SHORT DESCRIPTION

AL, TEAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
INSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED
AS BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN
AND THE CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

Tax Parcel No.: 26-04-007

Property Address: 256 Thomas Road
' {Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




SHORT DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
INSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED
AS BEGINNING AT 2 POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN
AND THE CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

Tax Parcel No.: 26-04-007

Property Address: 256 Thomas Road
' {Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




SHORT DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
TNSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED
AS BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN
AND THE CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

Tax Parcel No.: 26-04-007

Property Addressg: 256 Thomas Road
{Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




SHORT DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
INSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED
AS BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN
AND THE CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

Tax Parcel No.: 26-04-007

Property Address: 256 Thomas Road
{(Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




SHORT DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
INSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED

AS BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN
AND THE CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

Tax Parcel No.: 26-04-007

Property Address: 256 Thomas Road

{(Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomgburg, PA 17815




SHORT DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
INSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED
AS BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN
AND THE CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

Tax Parcel No.: 26-04-007

Property Address: 256 Thomas Road
' {(Mount Pleasant Teownship)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
INSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN AND THE
CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD, SOUTH 17 DEGREES 10 MINUTES
EAST, 22.5 PERCHES; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 12
PERCHES TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FRANK
WELLIVER; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WELLIVER, NORTH 71
DECREES EAST 26.5 PERCHES TC A STONE IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF HOWARD STEWART;

THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.0 PERCHES TO A STAKE IN
THE MIDDLE OF A SMALL RUN; THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID RUN,

SOUTH 78 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 33.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7.0 ACRES, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, THE FOREGOING
DESCRIPTION IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1958 BY
HOWARD FETTERCLF, R.E.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING A 3.02 ACRE TRACT OF LAND PREVIOUSLY GRANTED
AND CONVEYED TO PAUL L. FAUS BY DEED DATED JULY 25, 1980 AND
RECORDED JULY 30, 1980 COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 283, PAGE 865.

DEED FROM ROGER O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE AS SET FORTH IN DEED INSTRUMENT
200612387 DATED 11/14/2006 AND RECORDED 11/27/2006, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BEING KNOWN AS: 256 Thomas Road, {(Mount Pleasant Township}
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 26-04-007
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ROGER O. RESSEGUIE BY DEED FROM

ROGER ©O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE DATED 11/14/2006 RECORDED 11/27/2006
INSTRUMENT NO 200612387.



ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIZ, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
INSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN AND THE
CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD, SOUTE 17 DEGREES 10 MINUTES
EAST, 22.5 PERCHES; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 12
PERCHES TO 2 POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FRANK
WELLIVER; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FCRMERLY OF SAID WELLIVER, NORTH 71
DEGREES EAST 36.5 PERCHES TO A STONE IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF HOWARD STEWART;

THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.0 PERCHES TO A STAKE IN
THE MIDDLE OF 2 SMALL RUN; THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID RUN,
SOUTH 78 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 33.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7.0 ACRES, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, THE FOREGOING
DESCRIPTICN IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1958 BY
HBCWARD FETTERCLF, R.E.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING 2 3.02 ACRE TRACT OF LAND PREVIQUSLY GRANTED
AND CONVEYED TO PAUL L. FAUS BY DEED DATED JULY 25, 1980 AND
RECORDED JULY 30, 1980 COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 289, PRGE 865,

DEED FROM ROGER O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE AS SET FORTH IN DEED INSTRUMENT
200612387 DATED 11/14/2006 AND RECORDED 11/27/2006, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BEING ENOWN AS: 256 Thomas Road, (Mount Pleasant Township}
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROEERTY ID NO.: 26-04-007
TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ROGER O. RESSEGUIE BY DEED FROM

ROGER O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE DATED 11/14/2006 RECORDED 11/27/2006
INSTRUMENT NO 200612387,



ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMEBILA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
TNSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN AND THE
CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD, SOUTH 17 DEGREES 10 MINUTES
EAST, 22.5 PERCHES; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 12
PERCHES TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FRANK
WELLIVER; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WELLIVER, NORTH 71
DEGREES EAST 236.5 PERCHES TC A STONE IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF HOWARD STEWART;

THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.0 PERCHES TO A STAKE IN
THE MIDDLE OF A SMALL RUN; THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF 5AID RUN,
SOUTH 78 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 33.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTZINTNG 7.0 ACRES, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, THE FOREGOING
DESCRIPTION IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1858 BY
HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING & 3.02 ACRE TRACT OF LAND PREVIOUSLY GRANTED
AND CONVEYED TO PAUL L. FAUS BY DEED DATED JULY 25, 1380 AND
RECORDED JULY 30, 1980 COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 289, PAGE 865.

DEED FROM ROGER 0. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE AS SET FORTH IN DEED INSTRUMENT
200612387 DATED 11/14/2006 AND RECORDED 11/27/2006, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BEING KNOWN AS: 256 Thomag Road, (Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 26-04-007
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ROGER O. RESSEGUIE BY DEED FROM

ROGER O. RESSECUIE, SINGLE DATED 11/14/2006 RECORDED 11/27/2006
INSTRUMENT NO 200612387.



ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
TNSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN AND THE
CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD, SOUTE 17 DEGREES 10 MINUTES
EAST, 22.5 PERCHES; THENCE SOUTH ©¢ DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 12
PERCHES TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FRANK
WELLIVER; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAILD WELLIVER, NORTH 71
DEGCREES EBEAST 36.5 PERCHES TO A STONE IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF HOWARD STEWART;

THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.0 PERCHES TO A STAKE IN
THE MIDDLE OF A SMALL RUN; THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID RUN,
SOUTH 78 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 33.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7.0 ACRES, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, THE FOREGOING
DESCRIPTION IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1858 BY
HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING A 3.02 ACRE TRACT OF LAND PREVIQUSLY GRANTED
AND CONVEYED TO PAUL I. FAUS BY DEED DATED JULY 25, 1980 AND
RECORDED JULY 30, 1980 COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 289, PAGE 865.

DEED FROM ROGER Q. RESSECGUIE, SINGLE AS SET FORTH IN DEED INSTRUMENT
200612387 DATED 11/14/2006 AND RECORDED 11/27/2006, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLIA,

BREING KNOWN AS: 256 Thomas Road, (Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, P& 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 26-04-007
TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN ROGER O. RESSEGUIE BY DEED FRCM

ROGER ©O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE DATED 11/14/2006 RECORDED 11/27/2006
INSTRUMENT NO 200612387.



ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIXA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
TNSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN AND THE
CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD, SOUTH 17 DEGREES 10 MINUTES
EAST, 22.5 PERCHES; THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 12
PERCHES TO 2 POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FRANK
WELLIVER; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WELLIVER, NORTH 71
DEGREES FEAST 36.5 PERCHES TO A STONE IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF HOWARD STEWART;

THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.0 PERCHES TO A STAKE IN
THE MIDDLE OF 2 SMALI, RUN; THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID RUN,
SOUTH 78 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 33.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7.0 ACRES, BE THE SAME MORE OR LES8S, THE FOREGOING
DESCRIPTION IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1558 BY
HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING A 3.02 ACRE TRACT OF LAND PREVIOUSLY GRANTED
AND CONVEYED TO PAUL L. FAUS BY DEED DATED JULY 25, 13880 AND
RECORDED JULY 20, 1980 COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOCOK 289, PAGE 865.

DEFD FROM ROGER O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE AS SET FORTH IN DEED INSTREUMENT
200612387 DATED 11/14/2006 AND RECORDED 11/27/2006, COLUMBLA COUNTY
RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA.

BEING KNOWN AS: 256 Thomas Road, (Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY 1D NO.: 26-04-007
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ROGER O. RESSEGUIE BY DEED FROM

ROGER ©. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE DATED 11/14/2006 RECORDED 11/27/2006
INSTRUMENT NO 200612387.



ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBILA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
INSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALI: RUN AND THE
CENTER LINE OFf PUBLIC ROAD.

THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD, SOUTH 17 DEGREES 10 MINUTES
EAST, 22.5 PERCHES; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 12
PERCHES TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FRANK
WELLTIVER; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SATD WELLIVEE, NORTH 71
DEGREES EAST 26.5 PERCHES 'TO A STONE IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF HOWARD STEWART;

THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.0 PERCHES TO A STAKE IN
THE MIDDLE OF A SMALL RUN; THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID RUN,
SOUTH 78 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 33.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTATINING 7.0 ACRES, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, THE FOREGOING
DESCRIPTION I8 IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1958 BY
HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING A 3 .02 ACRE TRACT OF LAND PREVIOUSLY GRANTED
AND CONVEYED TO PAUL L. FAUS BY DEED DATED JULY 25, 1980 AND
RECORDED JULY 30, 1980 COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 289, PAGE 865.

DEED FROM ROGER ©O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE AS SET FORTH IN DEED INSTRUMENT
200612387 DATED 11/14/2006 AND RECORDED 11/27/2006, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BEING KNOWN AS: 256 Thomas Road, (Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomgburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 26-04-007
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ROGER O. RESSEGUIE BY DEED FROM

ROGER ©O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE DATED 11/14/2006 RECCRDED 11/27/2006
INSTRUMENT NO 200612387.



UDREN LAW COFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. ECOURT QF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff { CIVIL DIVISION
V. { Columbia County

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Roger O. Resseguie i NO. 2008CV59 C?Jf.fjf
Defendant (&) i “] )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by
its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law
Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at: 256 Thomas Road, {Mount Pleasant
Township)Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Roger 0. Resseguie 256 Thomas Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:

Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be scld:

Name Address

NCNE



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record:
Name

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

Ft. Worth, TX 76137

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc

5. Name and address of every
on the property:
Name

NONE

6. Name and address of every
interest in the property and
the sale:

Name
Columbia County
Tax Claim Bureau

Domestic Relationsg Section

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

Address

4708 Mercantile Drive
4708 Mercantile Drive
Ft. Worth, TX 76137

other person who has any record lien

Address

other person who has any record
whose interest may be affected by

Address
PO Box 3280
Bleocomsburg, PA 17815
PC Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance, PC Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name

Tenantg/Occupants

Franklin E. Kepner, Esqg.

Address

256 Thomas Road
{(Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

123 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my information and belief. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification teo

authorities,

DATED: May 07, 2013

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY:('- [\

AttOrheys Top  Plaintiff

HARRY B. . "7 “=UIRE
PA’ID 310501




ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIZA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
TNSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN AND THE
CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD, SOUTH 17 DEGREES 10 MINUTES
EAST, 22.5 PERCHES; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 12
PERCHES TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FRANK
WELLIVER; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WELLIVER, NORTH 71
DECREES EAST 236.5 PERCHES TO A STONE IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF HOWARD STEWART,;

THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.0 PERCHES TO A STAKE IN
THE MIDDLE OF A SMALI RUN; THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID RUN,
SOUTH 78 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 33.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7.0 ACRES, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, THE FOREGOING
DESCRIPTION IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1958 BY
HOWARD FETTERCLF, R.E.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING A 3.02 ACRE TRACT OF LAND PREVIOUSLY GRANTED
AND CONVEYED TO PAUL L. FAUS BY DEED DATED JULY 25, 1980 AND
RECORDED JULY 30, 1980 COLUMBIA CQUNTY DEED BOOK 289, PAGE 865.

DEED FROM ROGER O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE AS SET FORTH IN DEED INSTRUMENT
200612387 DATED 11/14/2006 AND RECORDED 11/27/2006, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BEING KNCOWN AS: 256 Thomas Road, {Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 26-04-007
TTTLE TO SATID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ROGER ©. RESSEGUIE BY DEED FROM

ROGER ©. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE DATED 11/14/2006 RECORDED 11/27/2006
INSTRUMENT NO 200€12387.



ALI, THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
INSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN AND THE
CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD, SOUTH 17 DEGREES 10 MINUTES
EAST, 22.5 PERCHES; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 12
PERCHES TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FRANK
WELLIVER; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WELLIVER, NORTH 71
DEGREES EAST 36.5 PERCHES TO A STONE IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF HOWARD STEWART;

THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.0 PERCHES TO A STAKE 1IN
THE MIDDLE OF 2 SMALL RUN; THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID RUN,

SOUTH 78 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 33.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7.0 ACRES, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, THE FOREGOTING
DESCRIPTION IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1858 BY
HCWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING A 2.02 ACRE TRACT OF LAND PREVIOUSLY GRANTED
AND CONVEYED TO PAUL L. FAUS BY DEED DATED JULY 25, 1980 AND
RECORDED JULY 30, 1980 COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 289, PAGE 865.

DEED FROM ROGER O. RESSECUIE, SINGLE AS SET FORTH IN DEED INSTRUMENT
200612387 DATED 11/14/2006 AND RECORDED 11/27/2006, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANILA.

BEING KNOWN AS: 256 Thomas Road, (Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, P& 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 26-04-007
TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN ROGER O. RESSEGUIE BY DEED FROM

ROGER O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE DATED 11/14/2006 RECORDED 11/27/2006
INSTRUMENT NC 200612387.



ALI, THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
TNSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN AND THE
CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD, SOUTH 17 DEGREES 10 MINUTES
EAST, 22.5 PERCHES; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 12
PERCHES TO A PQOINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FRANK
WELLIVER; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WELLIVER, NORTH 71
DEGREES EAST 36.5 PERCHES TC A STONE IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF HCOWARD STEWART;

THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.0 PERCHES TO A STAKE IN
THE MIDDLE OF & SMALL RUN; THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID RUN,
SOUTH 78 DECGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 233.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7.0 ACRES, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, THE FOREGOING
DESCRIPTION IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1958 BY
HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING A 3.02 ACRE TRACT OF LAND PREVIOUSLY GRANTED
AND CONVEYED TO PAUL L. FAUS RBY DEED DATED JULY 25, 1880 AND
RECORDED JULY 30, 1980 COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOCK 289, PAGE 865.

DEED FROM ROGER O. RESSEGUIE, SINCLE AS SET FORTH IN DEED INSTRUMENT
200612387 DATED 11/14/2006 AND RECORDED 11/27/2006, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BEING KNOWN AS: 256 Thomas Road, (Mount Pleasant Township}
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 26-04-007
TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ROGER O. RESSEGUIE BY DEED FROM

ROGER O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE DATED 11/14/2006 RECORDED 11/27/2006
INSTRUMENT NO 200612387.



ALIL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED
INSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID# 26-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN AND THE
CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD.

THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD, SOUTH 17 DEGREES 10 MINUTES
EAST, 22.5 PERCHES; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 12
DERCHES TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FRANK
WELLIVER; THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WELLIVER, NORTH 71
DECREES EAST 36.5 PERCHES TO 2 STONE IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF HOWARD STEWART;

THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.0 PERCHES TO A STAKE IN
THE MIDDLE OF A SMALL RUN; THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID RUN,
COUTH 78 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 33.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7.0 ACRES, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, THE FOREGOING
DESCRIPTION IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1958 BY
HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING A 3.02 ACRE TRACT OF LAND PREVIOUSLY GRANTED
AND CONVEYED TO PAUL L. FAUS BY DEED DATED JULY 25, 1580 AND
RECORDED JULY 30, 1980 COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 289, PAGE 865,

DEED FROM ROGER O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE AS SET FORTH IN DEED INSTRUMENT
200612387 DATED 11/14/2006 AND RECORDED 11/27/2006, COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BEING KNOWN AS: 256 Thomas Road, (Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID HNO.: 26-04-007
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES I8 VESTED IN ROGER O. RESSEGUIE BY DEED FROM

ROGER ©O. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE DATED 11/14/2006 RECORDED 11/27/2006
INSTRUMENT NO 200612387.



UDREN LAW OQFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Serviceg, Inc. ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ! CIVIL DIVISION
V. i Columbia County

Roger O. Resseguie i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant (s) :
i NO. 2008CV59

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department
of Defense Manpower Data Center for the Defendant({s), that the
Defendant (s) ,Roger O. Resseguie, who/each of whom is over 18 years
of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the
Servicemembers’ Civil Rellief Act. The Military Status Report (3)
is/are attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to
determine whether any other Defendants in this action are in
active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s)
of birth and/or Social Security number (s} for said Defendant (s) to
enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.
§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED : (—{?'750’1'9 ( /\ /\

At\goriéy ¥or Plaintiff

HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE
PA 1D 310501

MJU#$07120454



Department of Defense Manpow.. Data Center

W Status Report
- Pursuant to Servicemembers Clval Rehief Act

Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of. Apr-30-2013

Results as ot Apr-30-2013 01:39:19

SCRA 3G

On Active Duty On Active Tty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date Status

Service Component

MNA MA Mo

MNA

This response reflects the Individuals' aclive duty status based on the Active Lrly Status Date

Lef Active Doty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Slatus Date

Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date Status

Service Component

HA A ’ He

HA

This response raflacts where the individuat 1eft aclive duty-s'latus wilhin 367 days preceding the Aclive Duty Siatug Data

Tha Mamber or His/Her Unit Was Nolified of a Fure Call-Lip to Active Duty on Active Duty Stalus Date

Order Notiflcation Siart Date Order Modflcation End Date Stalits

Sarvice Componant

MAy MA Mo

NA

This response reflects whether the individual o higiner unit has received early netificerion ko report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data.Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Pubiic Health, and
Coast Guard}. This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report jor Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT QF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, WA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC} s rganization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that ma s the Defenge Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemambers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended} {SCRA)} (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDG has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currentty on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend. or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date. or is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person’s Service via the
"defenselink. mil” URL: http:fiwww defenselinkmilfag/pis/PCORSLDR html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail 1o obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following infermation: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior o 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f) for purposes of responding 1o a national emergency deciared by the
President and supperted by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobiiization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {(TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {(RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Sarvice member who is an active duty commissionad officer of the U.S.
Puplic Health Service or the National Qeeanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is breader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC §1014d¥ 1}

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protecticns of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantzed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
arronaols information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: D2U2306CBCOF8B0



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com o S
Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff P CIVIL DIVISION
v. : Columbia County
Roger O. Resseguie EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant (s) :
: NO. 2008CV59

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department
of Defense Manpower Data Center for the Defendant (s), that the
pefendant (s} ,Roger ©. Resseguie, who/each of whom is over 18 Yyears
of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the
Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. The Military Status Report (s)
ig/are attached hereto as Exhibit “A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to
 determine whether any other Defendants in this action are in
active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s)
of birth and/or Social Security number (s} for aaid Defendant{s) to
enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.
§4904 relating to UNSWOIXIl falgification to authorities.

DATED: (4%0 - 0 ( J/\ /\

AtLorndy Por Plaintiff

HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE
PA 1D 310501

MJUH07120454



Department of Defense Manpow. Jata Center

Starus Report
Pursuant 1o Servicemember: Crvil Relief Aot

First Name: ROGER

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-30-2013

Results as of - Apr-30-2¢13 0130018

SCRA 3N

O Active Duty On Activie Duty Status Date

Acliva Duty Sart Dalke

| Aclive Duty End Daie Status

Survige Componeni

A

! A : . [

M

This response reflects the individuals' active duly stalus pased on the Active Duty Statis Date

Lett Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Stalus Dase

Active Duty Starl Date

| -Active Duty End Dele Status

Senice Component

A

| ‘NA Mo

NA

This response refiects where the indivioual isft actve duty status within 367 dave pracading the Active Duty Staws Date

The Mamber.or His!Her Lnlt Was Notified of a Fulure Cal-Up to Acive Duty on Acive Duty Status Date

Crder Notificaton Stert Date

{raer Motiftcation End Date Status

Sanrace Componenl

A

“HNA Mo

HA

Thiz rasponse reflects whethet the ingividual or ms/ner utit has received early natificaton 1o report for active dury

Upon searching the data banks of the Depariment of Defanse Manpower Data' Center, based on tne information that you provided, the above is the stams of
the ingividual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Unifarmed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps. Air Foree, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status inciudes information on & Servicemermber or his/her unit receiving nofification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

HOWEVER. WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMEER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY

ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon. Director

Do

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Ariington, VA 22350




Tie Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is a anization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that main* the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting Systern (DEERS) database which is the omcial source of data on eligibility for military medicat care an. _iner eliginitity systemns.

The Dol strongly supponts the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as armended) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers” and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a smali error rate. In the event the individuat referenced above. or any family
mermber, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise enfitled to the
pratections of the SCRA, vou are strongly encouraged fo obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that persan's Service via the
"defensalink.mil" LURL: http:fr'www.defenseiink.mi1ﬁaq!pis.fPCOQSLDR,html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response refiects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date ({3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active dufy status as reported in this certificate is defined In accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty petiods less
than 30 consecutive days in iength were available. In the case of a mermber of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USE § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. Adl Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they suppari. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Goast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {REAs). Active Duty status also appiies to a Uniformed Service member wha is an active duty cormmssionad officer of the U.5.
Public Health Service or the National Qcaanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in same cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Titie 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services peninds.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in ascordance with 10 USC § 1079(d} 1),

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA proiections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the nrders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amendet to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend 1o persons wha have receved orders to report for active duty of to be inducted, hut who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of pratections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last ¢ates of active duty,

Those who couid rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteet to Service members under the SCRA
are protecied

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the reguester, Providing
erroneous information will cause an erronsous certificate to be provided.

Certificate |D: D2U2306CB00F8B0



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLATINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff i CIVIL DIVISION
V. : Columbia County

Roger O. Resseguie : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant (s} :
i NO. 2008CVS9

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department
of Defense Manpower Data Center for the Defendant(s), that the
Defendant {s) ,Roger O. Resseguie, who/each of whom iz over 18 vears
of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the
Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. The Military Status Report{s)
ig/are attached hereto as Exhibit “A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to
 determine whether any other Defendants in this action are 1in
active military service because plaintiff cannot provide date (s)

of birth and/or Social Security number (s} for said Defendant {s) to
enable a search.

This statement is made subject TO the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.
54904 relating to unsworm falsification to authorities.

DATED : L{»’%O"‘Q [ /\\ /\ 7

AtCorndy Por Plaintiff

MJUH07120454




Department of Defense Manpows  Jata Center Rl o o7 oS 13013079

SCRA 3L

% Stamus Report
Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Crvil Relie? Aot

Last Name: RESSEGUIE

First Name: ROGER

Middie Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-30-2013

On Active Duty On Ackive Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date | Activa Tuty End Crate Status Servlee Companent

HA i NA i “No i NA

Thes response refiectsthe individuals' active duty status pesed an tha Active. Duly Status Date

Left Active Duty Withie: 367 Days of Actve Duty Status Dale

Siatus | Savliee Component

Active Duly Siart Date | -Active Duty End Date

NA | NA | Ne | NA

This respofsa refiects where tha indivioual lefi active duty status within 267 days preceding tne Acthve Duty States Data

The kambes or HisfHear Lnit Was Notlfied of a Fuwne Call-Up to Acuve Buly on Active Duty Suatus Date

Order Nolification Start Date Craer Nobificallon End Datc l Stalus la Service Component

T MA | ko MNA

This respanse refissts whether the lndividual or histher unil has received early nolification 1 repom for aclive duby

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Drata Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
tne individuat on the active duty status date as to atl branches of the Uniformed Services (Army. Navy, Marine Corps, Arr Force, NOAA_ Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on & Servicemember ar hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders 1o report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IBENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

Mary b Snavely-Dixortt, Director

Depariment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04826

Ariington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Cenier (DMDC}is & janization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that miair the Dafense Enrcilment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of aata on eligibility for military medical care anu other eligibility systerns.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Refief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formerty known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not bossess any information indicating that the
individual is currentiy on active duty” responses. and has experienced only a small efror rate. in the evant the individual referenced above, or any family
mermber, friend, or representative asserts in any manner thet the individual was on active duty for the aciive duty status date. or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to abtain further verification of the person's status by contacting tnat persan's Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: http:ffwww.defenselink. milftaq/pis/PCO2SLDR.html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fait to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c)-

This response refiects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Wnether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early natification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Statuts Date,

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 10t(d) {1). Pricr to 2010 anly somme of the active duty periods less
than 20 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includss setvice under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they suppert. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Researve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Unifarmed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Gceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NODAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broager in some cases and includes some categaries of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duly under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 44 aciive duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods,
Titie 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)}1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on wnich SCRA protections are based have not been amended io extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend 10 persons who have recewved orders to report for active duty or 1o be inducted, but who have not
actually bequn active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty emry is important because a number of pratections of tha SCRA
extand beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranieed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a iast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
emonecus information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: D2U2306CBO0F8B0



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings(@udren.com

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC. " CIVIL DIVISION

o Columbia County
Plaintiff
V. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

| NO. 2008 CV 59
ROGER O. RESSEGUIE -

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without Hability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Date: L{' ;O“ ‘3 /1 ﬂ /] />-=$’/
Wéffojg?ﬁmhff

HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE
PA ID 310501




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadingsi@udren.com

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff

ROGER O. RESSEGUIE

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2008 CV 59

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or atiachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
bercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Date: L{’ %O "7)

P

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

=

AW&_( fol PTaintiff

HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE
PA ID 310501




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD
NS MANAGING ATTORNEY SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856, 669. 5400
FINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

April 30, 2013

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.
vs.
Roger O. Resseguie
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008CV5EY

Dear Sir:

please serve the Defendant{s), Roger O. Resseguie at .256 Thomas
Road, Rloomsburg, PA 17815.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 256 Thomas Road
(Mount Pleasant Township)Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

IJ'TREN W OFFICES, P.C.

NV D

AMyorheldé~Tor Plaintiff
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J, UDREN, ESQUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD T
NJ MANAGING ATTORNEY SUITE 200 .
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 i A
_ 856. 669 . 5400 L
gﬂéﬁgﬁﬁ%ﬁg& FAX: 856. 669 . 339¢%
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL
april 30, 2013
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

vSs.
Roger O. Resseguie
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008CV59

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), Roger O. Ressegule at .256 Thomas
Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 256 Thomas Road
(Mount Pleasant Township)Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

REN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
N )
! l : / //

Ayotnevé fTor Plaintiff
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE
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